This research work examined the effect of gender diversity on employment 

opportunity in Nigeria, a case study of Kam Wire Industry in Ilorin Kwara State. Basically, 

this section attempted to find answers to research questions and hypotheses using the field 

data obtained from retrieved questionnaires. A total of one hundred and forty-two (142) 

questionnaires were distributed for the purpose of executing the research objectives, out of 

which one hundred and twenty (120) copies are duly completed and correctly filled were 

processed for data analysis using statistical tools already stated in chapter three.

[...]

recommendations are suggested for any imbalance exposed by the study.  

5.2 Summary 

The findings show gender diversity management with respect to employment 

opportunity in kam-wire industry Ilorin which is used to measure the degree of employment 

opportunity. One hundred and twenty (120) questionnaires out of one-hundred and forty-two 

(142) were filled and the returned giving a response rate of 84.5%, which is generally 

accepted in research since it above the 60% specified in the rule of thumbs. However, the 

findings show overall that consistency is higher in the respondents’ opinion that the